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STATE OF INDIANA 
 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

PETITION OF DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC 
FOR APPROVAL OF: (1) ITS DEMAND SIDE 
MANAGEMENT AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
PLAN FOR 2024 -2026, INCLUDING ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS AND DEMAND 
RESPONSE PROGRAMS; (2) ACCOUNTING AND 
RATEMAKING TREATMENT, INCLUDING 
TIMELY RECOVERY OF ASSOCIATED 
PROGRAM COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE 
LOST REVENUES AND FINANCIAL 
INCENTIVES, AND AUTHORITY TO DEFER 
COSTS; AND (3) NEW STANDARD CONTRACT 
RIDER 74, LOAD CONTROL ADJUSTMENT. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)   CAUSE NO. 45803 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC’S SUBMISSION OF 

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY AND ATTACHMENTS 
 

 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC (“Duke Energy Indiana”), by counsel, respectfully submits the 

rebuttal testimony and attachments of Amy B. Dean, Jean P. Williams, Jayme T. Stemle and 

Melissa E. Adams in the above-captioned Cause to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 

(“Commission”). 

Respectfully submitted, 
       

DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC 
              

     By:       
      Counsel for Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 
 
Liane K. Steffes, Atty. No. 31522-41 
Andrew J. Wells, Atty. No. 29545-49 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
(317) 838-1059 (telephone) 
(317) 991-1273 (facsimile) 
liane.steffes@duke-energy.com 
andrew.wells@duke-energy.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was electronically delivered 
this 27th day of February 2023 to: 

 
OUCC 
Kelly Earls 
Jeffrey Reed 
Thomas Harper 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
keearls@oucc.IN.gov 
jreed@oucc.in.gov 
thharper@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@OUCC.IN.gov 
 
Courtesy copy to: 
John Haselden 
jhaselden@indy.rr.com 

 

CAC 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition  
1915 West 18th Street, Suite C  
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
jwashburn@citact.org 
 
Courtesy copy to:  
Reagan Kurtz  
rkurtz@citact.org 
 

IG 
Aaron A. Schmoll 
Tabitha L. Balzer 
Duke Industrial Group 
LEWIS KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0003 
aschmoll@lewis-kappes.com 
tbalzer@lewis-kappes.com 
 
 

 

  
 

   
 Counsel for Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 
Liane K. Steffes, Atty. No. 31522-41 
Andrew J. Wells, Atty. No. 29545-49 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
(317) 838-1059 (telephone) 
(317) 991-1273 (facsimile) 
liane.steffes@duke-energy.com 
andrew.wells@duke-energy.com 
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